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ADDENDUM NO. 2  
 
Date:  March 20, 2024    
 
Issued by: Sacramento City Unified School District 
 
Project: Project #: 0525-470  
  John F. Kennedy HS Baseball/Softball/Tennis Court Improvements 
  
This addenda shall supersede the original Information, attachments, and specifications regarding 
Project No. 0525-470 where it adds to, deletes from, clarifies or otherwise modifies them. All other 
conditions and any previous addenda shall remain unchanged. 
 

 
BIDDING REQUIREMENTS:  
AD02.01 – Notice to Bidders 00 11 16, item 6. Sealed bids will be received until 2:00pm on 
March 27, 2024 April 4, 2024 April 11, 2024, at the District Administration Office, 5735 47th 
Avenue, Sacramento, California 95824 at or after which time the bids will be opened and publicly 
read aloud.  Any bid that is submitted after this time shall be nonresponsive and returned to the 
bidder.  Any claim by a bidder of error in its bid must be made in compliance with section 5100 et 
seq. of the Public Contract Code. 
 
AD02.02 – Scheduling of Work 01 32 13, 1.03, C. Milestone, Preliminary Construction Schedule is 
replaced by the attached.  
 
TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS: None. 
 
DRAWINGS: None. 
 
BIDDER QUESTIONS: None. 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 
 
 

Acknowledgement of this Addendum will be required at time of bid. 
 

Business Services 
Contracts Office 
5735 47th Avenue ⚫ Sacramento, CA 95824 
(916) 643-2464 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Janea Marking, Chief Business Officer 
Robert Aldama, Purchasing Manager II 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 John F Kennedy HS Baseball-Softball 

Fields/Tennis Court Improvements 

412 days? Fri 9/1/23 Mon 3/31/25

2 Design 131 days Fri 9/1/23 Fri 3/1/24

3 50% CDs 0 days Fri 9/1/23 Fri 9/1/23

4 50% CDs Review with District 11 days Fri 9/1/23 Fri 9/15/23

5 DSA Submittal, Review, Approval 18.6 wks Wed 10/25/23 Fri 3/1/24

6 Bid/Award 54 days Tue 3/5/24 Mon 5/20/24

7 Advertise 0 days Tue 3/5/24 Tue 3/5/24

8 2nd Advertisement 0 days Tue 3/12/24 Tue 3/12/24

9 Mandatory Pre-bid @ 10am 0 days Wed 3/13/24 Wed 3/13/24

10 RFBIs Due by 2pm 0 days Mon 3/18/24 Mon 3/18/24

11 Issue Addenda 3 by 10am 0 days Tue 4/2/24 Tue 4/2/24

12 2nd RFBIs Due by 10am 0 days Fri 4/5/24 Fri 4/5/24

13 Issue Addenda 4 by 2pm 0 days Mon 4/8/24 Mon 4/8/24

14 Bid Opening @ 2pm 0 days Thu 4/11/24 Thu 4/11/24

15 Issue Notice of Intent 0 days Wed 4/17/24 Wed 4/17/24

16 Anticipated Board Action 0 days Thu 5/16/24 Thu 5/16/24

17 Issue NTP 0 days Mon 5/20/24 Mon 5/20/24

18 Construction 222 days Fri 5/24/24 Mon 3/31/25

19 Mobilize 0 days Fri 5/24/24 Fri 5/24/24

20 Construction 6 mons Tue 5/28/24 Mon 11/11/24

21 Landscape Maintenance 65 days Tue 9/24/24 Mon 12/23/24

22 Punchlist work 30 days Tue 11/12/24 Mon 12/23/24

23 Punchlist complete & project acceptance0 days Thu 1/2/25 Thu 1/2/25

24 Closeout complete 0 days Mon 3/31/25 Mon 3/31/25
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Missing established milestones subjects the Contractor to liquidated damages.
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